FORM OG 1
=

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

z
L Fesrex sz 20 Mz
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL ownzn. : j—yf///’z 2\;7;;%5%0%

WS 1L ? LITIS U5, P,

ADDRESS / COMPLETE ADDRESS

19

COAL OFERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

AN District
5

ﬂeé/./?[,é County
Bz7°¥0’

g 7
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHT
// Well No i 20 Bar
- Y&/ »

ADDRESS 2 : 22{ ;é::z:ggf//” Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dateM/ f
. = madebyﬁé@ﬂ” £7 AL , to
- : 7
WM /2/7/'//); # __, and recorded on the_L‘_:_day

of M/)/; i f ?{f ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
BOOW, pageﬁ.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

GENTLEMEN

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed cnly in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

Address } = STREET

F B 1070672023

STATE

*Section 8 . . I nop ions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the rec / ice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said loeation.

,@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET-372 PERMIT NUMBER
51
- 07




Foleuary 10, 1951

Pouter and MeKinze
545 ¥illian Penn Place
Pittsburgh, Pernaylvenia

Gentlement

Enclosed is pernit WRTe372 to 4rill Well

uz»muc.wmmcmm
Wetsel County, -

Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVIST W

ik
Enele?

10/06/2023



/j iy FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY
3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

October 24, 1962

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division
Charleston, West Va,

Gentlemen:
Enclosed, in triplicate, is our application for a permit to plug Well
No. 2 on the A. C. Higginbotham Farm in Grant District, Wetzel

County, West Virginia.

Your prompt consideration and reply regarding this application will
be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

ERR:sm
EnClS .

‘est Virginia |
ept. of Mines G,

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

January 30, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Foster - McKenzie C
3829 Willow Avenue ——

Pittsburgh 34, Pennsylvania

Att: Mr. E. R, Rigatti

RE: PERMIT NO. m- 72-
WELL NO. (g)
FARM _A. C, HIGGINBOTHAN, ET AL
DISTRICT __ GRANT
~AUNTY WETZEL

Gentlemen:

Please send us the affidavit of filling and plugging
for the above described well. If plugging has not been com-
pleted, please advise.

Forms OG-8 are enclosed for your convenience. We
will appreciate the information within the next ten days.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ 3b

enclosure

ce:l

NOTE: IF WELL IS NOT COMPLETED PLEASE ADVISE

10/06/2023
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Permit No. WET-372
Littleton Quad.
Company

Address

Farm

Well No.
District
County
Surface
Mineral
Commenced
Completed
Volume

Rock Pressure
Fresh Water
Salt Water

Gravel

Rock

Slate

Sand

Slate

Sand

Slate

Lime

Slate

Lime

Sand

Slate

Lime

Slate

Red Lime
Lime

Slate

Lime

Sand

Slate

Lime

Slate

Lime

Break

Lime

Coal (Mapletown)
Slate

Lime

Slate

Lime

Slate

Lime

Lime (Very Hard)
Slate (Blk. Soft)
Pgh. Coal
Gas

Total Depth

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTWENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD
Gas Well
CASING & TUBING
Foster-licKenzie Company Run Pulled
545 Wm. Penn Place, Pgh. 19, Pa, 10" 20! e

(8ilas B. Higginbotham, et al) 8-548" 2111-11" —eeee
Now A.C. & L.J. Higginbotham, et ux 6-5/8" 384! ——
No. 2 Elev. 842!
Grant
Wetzel
Coal at 53! Show
Coal at Liht 24"
March 2, 1951 Coal at 51L' 96"
March 10, 1951
30,000 C.F.

1h5#
At 36! 61t
0 15
15 23
23 35
35 42 Water
L2 60 Show Coal at 53
60 68
68 90
90 108
108 133
137 146
146 171
171 215
228 233
233 27
217 249
2L9 259
259 308
308 3L5
3L5 352
352 3¢
372 376 oY
i i SN
.«/j\\ .»f:a 7 3N
116 421 /S : 2\
L21 1,28 > MAR1951 =
428 ﬁ%l ﬁf WEST VIRGINIA 537
o o \e=, UERARTIEND 45 HNES 5
575 ﬁ90 ‘f?;) %,// v
90 97 Vot [t
497 51l essl
£, 522
513! to 523! 10/06/2023

5431







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoWi1 372 Well No.__2
COMPANY_Foster McKenzie ADDRESS
FARM_A, C Higginbotham DISTRICT Grant COUNTY wet zel
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drilling and plugging machine| on ground. No plugoing to date. [No one
at well.
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
11-21-62 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

. < 1N
\:2; SN s Q% R

N\, (
L DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
AN

10/06/2023

4#_#—_——__




OG-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Qil or Gas Well
Permit No. (KIND)
SED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
CA'ts'bNBGlNAGND I;JRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizenof— e e
District, County 8%4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth____ 3 Peet. bip
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Livers Usel Perf.top
| Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure s, — NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

" 070612673



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._ V10T =37 2-P Well No 2
COMPANY__Fostier McKenzie Cao ADDRESS
FARM__A. C. Higginbothan DISTRICT Grant counTy___ Wetzel
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
No plugging dione on this| well Drilling machine remowed frqm farm,

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

1-10-63 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023

%



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES !
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of.
Distriet, County 8Y4

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ -

rilling comp otal dep 3 Pert, toi
Date shot Depth of shot 2__ Perf. bottom
e i d Perf. t
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | 1ners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._________ Date
] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lIbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ET-372_P Well No 2
COMPANY_Faster McKenzie ADDRESS
FARM C Higginbhothom DISTRICT Grasant COUNTY _Yet zal
Filling Material Used Cley, Cement Stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
3041 +g 3831 IStanae 1Qn oN 1
3331 45 10t Cgllay 10' tly surfore cement 211111M glm
3841 RL5 /gh
Drillers’ Names__R=21ph Woodside & John Woodside
Remarks:
7-8_-63 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL \
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of oo .
District. County 8Y4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dep 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____
i d )
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Latinrs e Perf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescsure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

Gy uricws e ano LmicomewnG co

" 1870612023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No [ 3T D Well No 2
COMPANY__Foster McKengzie ADDRESS
FARM__A. C. Higgimnbothem DISTRICT__Grant COUNTY_Yet zel
Filling Material Used Clay, Cement & Stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
Completed 7-5-GR 2nd markel erecthd 3841 B=5/8"
20' of 10" remajinsg a2s marker from|20' t0 surfasce 211ryqn 2»}' "
10" ont
Drillers’ Names Relph "oodsied & John YWoodside
Remarks:
7-11-63

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

2

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Rotary O
Spudder |
Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeof .
District County 84
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depthc .
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot____ 2 Perf. bottom
s i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Edners Uge SR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
£ CHARLESTON. W. VA

" 1070612623



Ze

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁ!QUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

T.D, : 543"

Cement 543‘ - 494' 5' crushed stoné
Red Clay 489' - 444! Q
Cement 444" - 394' _5' erushed stone
Red Clay ., 389' - 10°

Cement 10" - i

Erect marker as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

To the Department of Mines
Coal OQwner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

FOSTER-Mch§iE:/b225;N/4Z//,;Z;/

Well perator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any av ilable adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner’herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apptov&bf

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division
"
By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his autho:
the well inspector.

v of the Department of Mines; one
for plugging said well; and one for

MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITMOGRAPHING CO
*} CramesTon w va

2923
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“~Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

!

Beatrice Yeater Foster-McKenzie Com‘pa‘ny
Coal Operator or Coal Owner 1 ! S | Name of Well Operator
1 RS
New Martinsville, West Va,. 3829 Willow Ave., Pgh. 34, Pa.
Address = y ' " Complete Address
' October 24, 19 62

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
: ~ 'WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Grant District

Address -

_ _Vetzel County

A, C. Higginbotham, et al

Lease or Property Owner

Pine Grove, West Va. (
Address A. C, Higginbotham, et al Farm

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the-day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is ng Z??’ by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. q'\(@‘ "c?’

Very truly yours,

FOSTER-McKEN NY
# /) Zﬁ

Well Operator

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

(over) WET-372-P PerMIT NUMBER

pil- 372-F



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

/ l[‘ FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

_n-n;uugu_lunz Foster~-MeKensnie Company _

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

__Hew Martinsville, West Va. = __ 3829 wWillow Ave., Pgh. 34, Pa,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

June25, 1963 19
ELL’A‘ND LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Grant District
ADDRESS
__ A, C, Higginbotham, et al Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
__Pine Grove, Weat Va. Well. No two (2)
ADDRESS
80 acres)
__A;._Q_L.,!AuLn.n.!;_-_s;,____g_s__-g_l_.____._.__F(arm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Bk y an k.9 /x U.ma.n
Pe.nn a. AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST-VIRGINIA,
’ SS:
Ralph [, tidoeds de md_ Jdoha D, Wosdside
g experienced in the work of

ding to law depose and say that they are :
wells and were employed by FesTer ~ Mc k enSLe Ca .
in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

being first rduly sworn accor
plugging and filling oil and gas

well operator, and participated
was commenced on the 2 day of da [y : 1965 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PS.LSLGED L:F?I'GIN
S4o~ 450 20 SKs (Lemenl™
4o~ 47¢ Crushed Slope y/a ) i
474 4“/5- C/a\/ . 0/, 1// & 8",?
L = v 4 ] ’
- 39F j1 SKk® Cemenl = e
374s 358 Crushed STone 35 y %
2FFe /0 Clay
= T- -~ ot
y 14 (i Cemeln 3 :}{/J L,

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMEN:I'

COAL SEAMS
(NAME) ‘ '3# 0# 1 .
- B /{AI ﬂa.y. ‘/M

(NAME)
(NAME) MHLAJO— , C
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

Sa [ v , 19 ("5 )
And further deponents saith not. Oﬁal%/gq )ﬁ#
AN y) - A £
A a9 - <J P 107067202
Sworn to and subscribedAlq?}foxlejrx‘;_J w{lﬁ&‘/\ dé}y of SEPIEMBER. _, 1439@

A 5 ‘»5\‘ u"‘;,“ A_Jé%{&(f %ﬁ" s f;
My commission expires: /-’ SEP 1963 ~-OW) P % -’5'3-2_; 2
- AN, ZI / QL% = RECE|vED = Permit Noo..— T2

15eY West Virginia
2, Dept. of Mines .

REERY  MaTHEWS PRUTING AND LITHO! G co
" CramESTON W VA
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!
FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY j j/[},
15

P. 0. Box 10396
Pittsburgh 34, Penna.

February 1, 1963
State of West Virginia

Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: M. E. Griffith

Subject: Permit No. WET-372~P
Well No. 2, A. C. Higginbothan, et al
Grant District, Wetzel County, West Va.

Gentlemen:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated January
30, 1963 regarding plugging of the above noted well. We
wish to advise that this work has not been completed due to
weather conditions.

Affidavit for plugging this well will be filed as soon as
this work has been completed.

Very truly yours,

ERR:sm

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



(Z/

March 1, 1963

The following permits have expired. If any plugging has been donwe
I was not notified.

Stonestreet Land Co..Box 350, Spencer, W. Va. Well No. 1
eecdac ARl Tyler €o., -  TYL+289-P

Jim Alleen Mary Wyatt No. 1 Grant District, Wetzel Co. WET-475-P

Foster McKenzie Co. A, C, Higginbothem, Well No., 2, Grant District,
Wetzel Co. WET-372-P

10/06/2023



March 6, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector
0il and Gas Division
Wileyville, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Shuman:

Your letter of March 1, regarding the plugging of the
following wells was received. Notations follow each well to show
the present status.

DISTRICT
TYL-289-P J. L. Ash Centerville
Well plugged and completed October 24, 1962.
WET-372-P 2 A. C. Higginbotham Grant

A letter received from Foster-McKenzie that well is not
due to weather conditions.

WET-475-P 1 Mary Wyatt Grant
We cannot get a reply to our requests for affidavit from
James Allen and are sending another letter today by registered

mail.
Very truly yours,
Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/dd

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY

3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pa.

June 17, 1963

Miss M. E. Griffith
State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Va.

Subject: Permit WET-372-P
A, C, Higginbotham Farm,
Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia

Dear Miss Griffith:

We would appreciate your renewing the above noted Plugging
Permit so that we can proceed with this work in the next
few dayse.

Very truly yours,

ERR:sm

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



June 18, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Mr. E. R. Rigatti
Foster-McKenzie Company
3829 Willow Avenue
Pittsburgh 34, Pennsylvania '
In Re: Permit WET-372-P

Dear Mr. Rigatti:

In compliance with your telephone request of
June 17, we have renewed your Permit WET-372-P for the
abandonment of Well No. 2 on the A. C. Higginbotham
Lease, Grant District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dd

cec: Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector

10/06/2023



(1\-\

FOSTER-McKENZIE COMPANY
P. 0. 10396
Pittsburgh, Pa.-15234

September 9, 1963

Miss Marie E. Griffith
State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston 5, West Va,

Subject: Permit WET-372-P

Dear Miss Griffith:

Enclosed is affidavit covering the plugging of our Well
No. 2 on the A. C. Higginbotham Lease, Grant District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia,

Should you require any additional information with
regard to plugging of this well, please feel free to
contact the writer at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

ERR:sm
Encl.

cc: Beatrice Yeater
New Martinsville, W. Va,

Equitable Gas Co.
Pittsburgh, Pa,

10/06/2023



10/06/2023
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